rosstarrant

architects . CHANGE ORDER
DATE; January 19, 2011 CO #: 26 {TWENTY-SIX}
TO: DAG Construction PROJECT: Gallatin County Lower
4924 Winton Road Elemeniary Addition &
Cincinnali, Ohio 45232 Renovations

Gallatin County, Keniucky
BG 09-261 / RTA 0840

CONTRACT DATE: April 16, 2010 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(include, where applicable. any undisputed amaunt atliibutable to previcusly executed Cansfruclian Change Directives.)

Delete labor for installing security camera systems in the contract as illusirated on the E sheels in the coniract
documents. Tum materials over for this system over to Owner, for iheir use. See attached Proposal number 55 for
pricing from the Conlracior.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: (48,892.00)
The original Contract Sum was $6,231.,DO0.00
The net change by previously autharizad Change Qrders $81,375.05
The Conlract Sum grior fo this Change Order was $6,312,375.05
The Coniract Sum will be increased by ihis Change Orcler in the amount! of {$8,892.00]
The new Coniract Sum including this Change Order will be ‘ $4,303,483.05

The Conlract Time will be Unchanged -

The Dale of Substantial Complelion as of the date of this Change Order is Iherefore lune 20, 2011

NOTE: This Change Qrder does nol Include changes in the Contracl Sum, Conkact Time ar Guaranteed Maximum Price which have heen
autharized by Canslruction Change Directive until {he cast and lirme hove been ogreed upon by balh the Qwner and Conlractor, In which case a
Change Order is execuled to supersede the Construclion Change Diroctive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

RossTarrant Architects, Inc. DAG Construction Gallatin County Board of Education
101 Old Lafeyette Avenue 4924 Winton Road 75 Boardwalk

Lexington, Kentucky 40502 Cincinnati, Ohioc 45232 Warsaw, Kentucky 41095
ARCHITECT (Firm name and address] CONTRACTOR (Firm name and adciress} OWNER (Fimn name and adldress}

BY (signalure BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

(Typed or printed name) [Typed or printed name) (Typed or printed name}

DATE DATE DATE

architeciure = civil engineering e landscape orchilecture » interior design
10} ald lafayetie avenue lexinglon, kenlucky 40502 p 85%.254.4018 [ 859.231.5046 www.rasstarant.com



http:www.rosllarranl.com
http:6.303.483.05
http:8.892.00
http:6.312.375.05
http:81.375.05
http:6.231.000.00
http:8.892.00

Project No.: 10-2

Project: Gallalin New Elementary

Date: 01/05/11

Proposal Number: [E

Description: Credit for Camera labor fo be used in Grant funds

Canstr. Mgmr: D.A.G. Construction

10.

Architect: Rosslarrant Architecls, inc.

. LABOR: (slraight time only)

Coordinathn

Foramantayout

SUBCONTRACTOR:

American Scund

MARKUP:

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

TOTALS

0 - 360.00 3 -
hours x rata =
x -3 -
hours x raie =
Subtotal (1,2,3,4,5,6): $ -
Subtatal {1 thru 7} & -
Unit Price
———tee
Credit lor Laboron
exlating building camera
work (58.852.00)
50.00
$0.00
S (8,892.00)
0%
TOTAL COST (1 thru7) + (B and 9) $ (8,802,00)

TOTAL COST (1 thru 7) + (8 and 9) + (10): $ (B,852.00)




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM
702 KAR 4:160

{Supplement to AlA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District Facility School
District Gallatin County Code 191 Name Lower Elementary School Cade 010
BG # 09-261 Project Renovation & Addition Contract / Bid Package DAG Const.
Original Contract Sum $ 6,231,000.00 Change Order Number: 26
Requested Change Order Amount ] -8,892.00 Time Extension Required: :IYes No

NOTE: All change arders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

Local Board of Education General Contractor
Architact/Engineer D Constructian Manager

[ ] code Enforcement Official [ ] other

Change Order Description and Justification:
Owner is performing this work outside the contract and requesting the deduct for this item.

Cost Benefit to Owner:

See above.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
] ves No

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

[:' Yes No

Does this Change Order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? DYBS No
Current A/E Contract Amount $ 399,388.30

Fee Amount for this Change: $ 0.00

New A/E Contract Amount: $ 399,389.30

Board of Education Designee Signature Date

Attach additional pages If necessary.

Page 1


http:399,389.30

