‘rosstarrant

architects CHANGE ORDER
DATE: January 19, 2011 CO #: 25 [TWENTY-FIVE)
TO: DAG Construction PROJECT: Gallatin Counly Lower
4924 Winlon Road Elementary Acidition &
Cincinnati, Ohio 45232 Renovations

Gallatin County, Kentucky
BG 09-2641 / RTA 084G

CONTRACT DATE: April 14, 2010 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where appficatle, any undisputed omoun! alfrbuiable ta previausly executed Comslruction Chonge Dieclives.)

Provide material and labor o install additional cubbies per atiached Proposal Request 19 directives which shall
become a part af this change order as noted for Classrooms 119, 120, 124, 125, 135, 153, 156, and 158. Install per
coniract document requirements and in conjunction with exisling cubbies in the classrooms. Pricing proposal
number 49 is attached for breakdown information {add $8,745.75).

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: $8.745.75
The original Cantract Sum was $6,231,000.00
The nel change by previously authorized Change Orders $72,629.30
The Confiract Sum prior lo this Change Order was $6,303,629.30
The Conlract Sum will be Increased by this Change Qrderin the amaunt of $8,745.75
The new Contract Sum inciuding this Change Order will be $6,312,375.05

The Contract Time will be Unchanged : -

The Date of Substantiat Complellon as of Ihe date of 1his Change Order is therefore June 20, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does nal include changes in the Cantract Sum, Conlract Time ar Guaranleed Maximurn Price which have been
aulhaorized by Construction Change Dreclive unfil the cast and time hove been agreed upan by both the Qwner and Contracior, in which case a
Change Order is execuled o supersede the Caonstruction Chonge Directive.,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

RaossTarrant Architects, Inc. DAG Construction Galiatin County Board of Education
101 Old Lafayette Avenue 4924 Winton Road 75 Boardwalk

Lexington, Kentucky 40502 Cincinnati, Ohio 45232 Warsaw, Kentucky 41095
ARCHITECT {firm name and address) CONTRACTOR (firm name and address) OWNER (Ffirm name and acidress)

BY (Signature) BY (Signature} BY (Signature)

(Typed or printed name} {Typed or printed name) (Typed or mrinted name)

DATE DATE DATE

architecture » civil engineering » landscope architeciure » Intetlor design
101 old lafayelte avenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046 www.rosstarranl.com



http:6.312.375.05
http:8.745.75
http:6,303.629.30
http:72.629.30
http:6.231,000.00
http:8.745.75
http:8.745.75

Data:
Proposal Number:
Project No.: _10-2 Description: Cubbies In class rooms FR-18
Project: Gallatin New w Elementary

Canstr. Mgmr: D.A.G. Conslruction
Architect: Rosstamant Archilects, [nc.

11/2310

TOTALS

1. LABOR: (straightlime oniy)

Coodination 2 X $60.00 s 120.00¢
hours x rala =
Foremarn/iayout % $

hours x rale =

Subtatnl {1,2,3,4,5,6): $ 120.00
——

Subtotal (1 thru 7):
8. SUBCONTRACTOR: Unit Price
Us Speclatliles
Adding Cubbies see break down below

DAG Mavirgg Marker beards 4 labar S3o.00

9. MARKUF: 15%

TOTAL COST {1 thru 7) + (8 and 9)
10, MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
TOTAL COST (1 thru 7) + (B and 8) + (10):

512000

§7,365.00

§120.00
50,00

$0.00
S0.00

S 7.,605.00
S 1,140.76

|

8,745.75

S B,745.75

i

Wae are pieased 1o quote you for the additional "cubbies” per PR #18 for the above referenced project:

Option "A" or "B" for Classrooms 125,_135 & 153:

Matenals.. .. $1,666.00
Labeor.. e - 5 .. 5450.00
QOption A or B‘ far Clabsrooms 119 120 3. 124

Materials..

Classroom 136:

DAGIPEIEEI . ., ore i s <8 v RN S S R TN T e B S ST TR el oo odin poadia o Sl wos AR b i LM L o o e s WD I
LB o i ciniis srnbimatiogs Potimn s apn Kb asph £ GG 5 AR e R R S SR s B AR AR S P SR ER s N bied SRS S BT s $150.00
Clagsroom 158:

BRI 1ot iaba it B TR i s s e w s s S e SRR NS N LS e S R A e A s Ty v s IRT LR B
CBBIIF, & coovmmeoss isacinenimess sampaRsrsiEds siomm et bauabag s s mas Boras S5n Eovem sppess s apb s S4s Sasr PSSOV KIRER s SUR bR TS To $250.00

Freight to the jobsite

TOTAL PRICE INCLUDES MATERIALS DELIVERED, TAX & INSTALLATION FOR.........

.............. $556.00

........... 7,365.00


http:7.365.00
http:1,975.00
http:1,666.00

§ rosstarrant
g .
' architects PROPOSAL REQUEST
DATE: November 8, 2010 PR #: (19} Nineteen
TO: DAG Construction RE: Gallatin County Lower Elementary Addition &
4924 Winton Road Renovations
Cincinnati, Ohio 45232 Gallatin County, Kentucky
' BG 09-261
RTA 0840

Please submit an itemized quotalian for chenges in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the
Coniract Documents described therein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

DESCRIPTION:

Provide an itemized cost for labor and materials of additional cubbies and wall cabinets as indicated in the
atlached PR19 drawings. Field verify all dimensions.

ATTACHMENTS:

19.1 - 12.8 Proposal Request 19 drawings

BY: Shayna Aroh, CID, LEED AP ID+C & Ronald E. Murrell, Jr., AlA, LEED AP BD+C;
John C. Gilbert, LEED AP BD+C; Sarah
Johnson, LEED Green Associate; Dan
Caolvin, IIDA, CID
File 0840

FR-19-0840

archileclure » civil engineering » landscape architecture » Inlerior design

101 old laflayeife avenue lexington, kenfucky 40502 p B59.254.4018 f 859.231.5046 www.rosstarranl.cam


http:www.rosstcflcnt.com

MECH. . 1
CLOSET
135A
|
e L
| ADDITIONAL «
N CUBBIES - OPTION B @ |
= o !
. |PR18:2
1 = ' ee e’ o |
o B e 4 ol T
| .
H [
- | n——, — )
| h , 1
l ! fae’ e ' P (-
1| Repde ) & |
. ,; A'| PR19.2 |
| . ]
i Fas | | I |
I | / i | } | ! | I
| - b, | |
r |
| |
i i
|
! i x“:: I : 5 | , i f‘_;-‘l— |
i - - i
=) ‘
ADDITIONAL CLASSROOM l
CUBBIES - OPTION A ST mIE e
¢ -2 - som 1 2
| oy : |
i l s e ' /
J Ul i i _Il S Errre———— =, -
J
CLASSROOM 125,135, & 153 CUBBIES /A
=1-0° PRI9,1
1/4=1-0 R19,
PROPOSAL REQUEST 19 “f"ﬁ;ﬁ 'M.;.‘,_‘:if__.,ﬂ THETT raghegR
ross S,
Z]Cr‘g }%!PGT cts Gallatin County Lower Elementary Schoal ?':_I-e == | PR19.1
For the o -
Gallatin County Board of Education 5t
101 vid micyslie Qverses laingion. lenkuchy 970 B8Y 24a0i5 82923 L0as CoP Tl




il

ECHANICAL CLOSET

r
BID i
] Ay "
A il 1 / \ |
e é |
) Bt s . | N £ \
- o I 1 ] R e ‘
~ = f
1 I o
| | |
x =T wadl N 1

E -2 1/4~1

ey ADDITIONAL (2) CUBBIES

CLASSROOM 125 & 135 CUBBIES - PLAN WEST

15D
CUBBIES
CLASSROOM 125 & 135 CUBBIES - PLAN NORTH m
1/4" = 1'-0" 'PR19.2
24 TOTAL CUBBIES
ADDITIONAL 2-3" WIDE WALL
CABINET AND (2) CUBBIES
' 3.0 3.3 3.0 O
we we we we we | we
. ) N
11 | &
I - i -
iAi ~:_7_'va_ — . H— v ... N 1
= , | i ;:
ih | | | | 7
;!l i w R i At s i S | SRR | (A {!1 i;L' i W g
= : : ; | | <
A _ 3 | ] ;
i : & a _ ! —N
L 19 - 1" L ~
7 15"D CUBBIES Ly

(A

‘]/4" — Il_oll

" PROPOSAL REQUEST 19 ey T SR ey
rosstarran o
Gallatin County Lower Elementary School e e | PR19.2
zr architects e ¥ i
Gallatin County Board of Educalion i
101 vid akoyelln averve fevnglon, Ventuohy A5 p 87354 6010

1B32.73 1 2048

5|

m

—
CoeraGit [




_ , _ !
e - g //4 | : ."‘\
wocusse —— — _
LOCATION - OPTION A
I
|
|
i |
i ‘ ;
! | I = I b l
| L. L ! il
| S = Ho
: I
I - - i i
1 = ! .
. U E |
A . fUss, o ¢ . :
) -
f [
i !
| |
\ T fle - | Ty . ‘ A
—h | : !;' ‘ ; ‘l ! ;
i PR19.4 O AR i |
Il
S |
TWO CUBBIE
LOCATION - OPTION B
g i
- = ,
PR19 - CLASSROOMS 119, 120, & 124 CUBBIES AN
1/4"=1-0" PR19,
'l' ‘I‘ PROPOSAL REQUEST 19 ':'.;ﬂ ‘% VT apLE
rossrarmran o —
: Gallafin County Lower Elementary School oees o — | PR19.3
I- architects ok o
Gallatin County Board of Education -
01 okt keluyulo avern lounglon imeucty 43502 p8LT2%00I0 | RSRTNACAE COF 1hiGHI Caity




MECHANICAL CLOSET \

| \‘
! L i
l—"i. b ;
[ 4 N\ =Rl — L At
|l 1]
i ’ ) T ¥
_u : O | A i
| IE=re—y P ? 2
| _‘_f_:_zjz_. , 3! | N
= - N
Lz'-a-';-nm"v i,
T ggm A qgg ™
CUBBIES CUBBIES
PR19 - CLRMS 119, 120, & 124 - PLAN SOUTH AN
Mo 1 1
1/4"=1-0 @4
1_ 1_ PROPOSAL REQUEST 19 i ’%E’_”;"‘_-ﬁ EETrmsER
rosstarmran ) S e
Gallatin County L 3] tary School owies = | PR19.4
zr GrChITeCTS allatin County ?;:%eemen ary Schoo o
Gallatin County Board of Education )
101 ol lofuymile Gvenun eangion. enkoly 4307 0 ESF.234 401 | RI9.ZN1 S0 COr TR (35




|
.."/ CLASSROOM
’
Fr
I b} " ‘ R
B H : ey K
UL |
il . .‘. \ | :
i o - . .‘; ”‘ i ) “ } |
> ' F Tl
| RELOCATE 6' TB
el ! FROM PLAN SOUTH
WALL TO PLAN PR196
WEST WALL )
A
'? ‘ MECEE |3
| - |
| | [ ]
PR1? - CLASSROOM 156 'z
]/4u = ]o_on ‘PE]g.‘
; ; PROPOSAL REQUEST 19 . -
rosstarran Siore
Gallatin County Lower Elementary Schoo! Coeciea PR19.5
r architects , o e
Gallatin County Board of Education -t
’ 101 od kkoyolip cviram  lmengion. benbuchy 48800 pASTESE A0I0 859 201 414e COPINIGH




L B0 2 D 2.8
T we 7 we 1 we 7

T - i x s
A - ¢ He
- | S S ‘
g3 t | | = = '
S S Bt
"= ' —x
I 4'-15/8" ‘ 3-0" 2'-6" i 2'-g" ‘ 3-0" U
4/ 4/ 4@ ,]/ 4/ ’W\L
15"D CUBBIES BC BC BC SC -FILL
PR19 - CLASSROOM 156 PLAN SOUTH AN
174" =1-0" PRIT9.
" ' PROPOSAL REQUEST 19 o, -
ross orrcm b
Gallatin County Lower Elementary School owaies e | PR19.6
zr architects i T o
Gallatin County Board of Education u
1111 ok Isleyeta cmmrem bemnglen ketecty 0002 b ASY.2S44318 | E25.2302048 coeTR [T




PR19.8| . .

] 5 ! \
I P |
I, & : PR19.8| B ‘,
. I Ll |
| . =
| -
[ -"'/
: 7
iy i i l

PR19 - CLASSROOM 158 A
1/4"=1-0" BR197

PROPOSAL REQLEST 19 Date ‘ 'M&%ﬁ-ﬁﬁ—"—"— IHLET HUmALR
I- rosstarrant i .

H Gallatin County Lower Elementary School L —
architects e o :

Gallatin County Board of Educalion
10) olt Krimrpetie Qratne Remsgion, devtucky 40417 pHESVISAAN  IAS9ID1I040 CLA TG C i,




N
1 ‘:: 3 T [ =
i ! 5
] i ;i
I | N
| b A
i i = RN
1:5-1 17411 -74{/
18"D CUBBIES
PR19? - CLASSROOM 158 CUBBIES B\
1/4"=1'-0" PR19.
, EXISTING TO REMAIN:
/ WALL CABINETS, BASE
CABINET.
i I | [ =
| i |- 1
SO 1 I | i
| i I ]
| 1 I ; I
B  SHE B I S S . NC
;. . ) - g 1 ii .
: o g
NT 4 1 - , b o® o 4 g Jll :E—
= i | i i i !-?
o = L - B '1 *
- : : - : -
17" - 0" \ 7'-15/8"
7 7
24'D COUNTERTOP - 15D CUBBIES
FIELD VERIFY
PROVIDE NEW 1-1/2" THICK PLASTIC LAMINATE
CQUNTERTOP, AND 4" BACKSPLASH. FIELD
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS '
PR19- EXISTING ART CASEWORK AN
=10 KBITR
; ; PROPOSAL REQUEST 19 TR —
rosstarran et
: Gallatin County Lower Elemeniary School oeam e | PR19.8
zr architects i o
Gallatin County Baard of Education +
101 o efyeiu avers rmgton. lavhacty L1400 @ BSPZNAAQH | A ZIDEDEY LA YHGH| C ot




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL
DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM

702 KAR 4:160
{Supplemeant to AIA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District Facility School
District Gallatin County Code 191 Name Lower Elementary Schoal Code 010
BG # 08-261 Project Renovation & Addition Contract / Bid Package DAG Const.
Original Contract Sum $ 6,231,000.00 Change Order Number: 25
Requested Change Order Amount $ 8,745.75 Time Extension Required: :tes No

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:
Local Board of Education General Contractor
Architect/Engineer [:l Construction Manager

| ] cCode Enforcement Official [] othen

Change Order Description and Justification:

Allows Contractar to make further renovation improvemernits while In the building performing other renovation work
ltens. This allows all standard classrooms to have 24 cubbies in lieu of having them all off one wall which varied the
numbers and filling only as needed. Most additional cubbies are located off ather walls in the room instead of with the
other cubbies due to reom and space available in existing rooms.

Cost Benefit to Owner:

See above.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?

[ ves No
Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote{s}?

I::l Yes No

Daes this Change Order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? Yes DND
Current A/E Contract Amount $ 398,838.32

Fee Amount for this Change: $ 550.98

New A/E Contract Amount: $ 399,389.30

Board of Education Dasignee Signature Date

Attach additional pages if necessary.

Page 1



